

## TRANSNET SOC LIMITED (Reg. No. 1990/000900/30) Trading through its operating division

**Transnet Engineering** 

## Addendum No. 02

### 1. TENDER NUMBER:

### TE/2025/05/0003/96000/RFP-

### TE25-SRX-1FG-14198

## THE DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF AN EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT FOR THE BELLVILLE, SALDANHA, CAMBRIDGE AND SWARTKOPS, LOCOMOTIVE DEPOTS, TEN (10) MONTHS

Prepared by:

Date: 05 JUNE 2025

Naomi Jordaan Senior Procurement officer

Approved by:

Lwandile Fatman Acting Supply chain manager (CAPEX) Date: 05 JUNE 2025

#### Addendum No. 02

#### TENDER NUMBER: TE/2025/05/0003/96000/RFP- TE25-SRX-1FG-14198

#### 2. THE DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF AN EFFLUENT TREATMENT PLANT FOR THE BELLVILLE, SALDANHA, CAMBRIDGE AND SWARTKOPS, LOCOMOTIVE DEPOTS, TEN (10) MONTHS

Tenderers are to note the following amendments to the tender documentation. All other tender documentation remains unchanged.

ADDENDUM NO.2

DATED: 05 JUNE 2025

The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and supplement of matters contained in the tender documents issued in respect of the above – mentioned tender.

# ADDITIONAL BOQ AND SPECIFICATIONS

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

All tenderers or bidders are hereby requested to sign this addendum as an acknowledgement and consent to this addendum and return as a returnable together with their proposal documents.

The undersigned confirm that the following communications received from the employer before the submission of this tender offer or proposal, amending the tender documents, have been taken into account in this tender offer:

Received by:

Signature of the bidder: \_\_\_\_\_

Date